

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15436/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in LPA No. 264/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PARSHURAM PRASAD SAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks  
for the purpose indicated in the letter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master